
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
H EAL TH CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Certification Statement 
County /City: 

El Dorado 

Fiscal Year: 

2025-26 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will 

comply with all applicable state and federal and state laws and regulations, 

including all federal laws and regulations governing recipients of federal funds 

granted to states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act 

(42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules 

promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, including the HCPCFC Program 

Manual. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or other remedies if 

this HCPCFC violates any of the above. 
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,;Hes CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

County/City: Fiscal Year: 
Agency Information 

El Dorado 2025-26 

Street Address: 941 Spring St. Health Officer Name: Meloday Law, MD 

City: Placerville HCPCFC Central Email hcpcfc@edcgov.us 
Zip Code: 95667 Address: 

Authorized HCPCFC Representative Director of Social Services Agency 
Name, Title: Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, Name: Olivia Byron-Cooper 

Phone: 530.621.6217 Phone: 530.621.6320 
Email: maureen.virgil@edcgov.us Email: olivia.byron-cooper@edcg 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Chief Probation Officer 
Name: Kim Dawson Name: Brian Richart 
Phone: 530.621.5390 Phone: 530.621.5625 
Email: kim.dawson@edcgv.us Email: brian.richart@edcgov.us 

List All HCPCFC Program Staff 

Name: Title: 
Support 

PHN Email: 
Staff 

l Maureen Virail PHN Manaaer No Yes maureen.viroil@edcaov.us 
l. Jessica Cullen PHN Suoervisor No Yes iessica.cullen@edcaov.us 
j Sharon Guthrie PHN II No Yes sharon.authrie@edcaov.us 
4 Erica Bobrow Senior Office Assistant Yes No eri ca.bobrow@edcaov.us 
'.> Kvle Fliflet Deoutv Director Yes No kvle.fliflet@edcaov.us 
6 
I 
tl 

9 
10 

View additional rows bv selectinq the "+" to the left. 
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tJHCS 
Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Base Budget Worksheet 

Column tA 1B t 

I. Personnel Expenses Total Base 

FTE% 
Annual Salary Total Budget 

# Name Title DSS PHN 

t Maureen Virgil PHN Manaaer No Yes 0% $151,445 $0 
2 Jessica Cullen PHN Supervisor No Yes 0% $129,126 $0 
3 Sharon Guthrie PHNII No Yes 44% $110,968 $48,826 
4 Erica Bobrow Senior Office Assistant Yes No 0% $47,840 $0 
5 Kyle Fliflet Decutv Director Yes No 0% $166,421 $0 
6 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
7 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
8 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
9 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
10 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 

View additional rows by selecting the • +' to the left. 
Total Net Salaries and Wages $48,826 
Staff Benefits (Specify %) 49% $23,925 
I. Total Personnel Expenses $72,751 
II. Total Operating Expenses (List in Narrative) $1,223 
Ill. Total Capital Expenses (List in Narrative) $0 
IV. Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) 

1. Internal (Specify %) 25% $18,188 
2. l External (Specify%) I 0% $0 
IV. Total Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) $18,188 
V. Total Other Expenses (List in Narrative) $0 

Budget Grand Total $92,162 

County/City Name; 

El Dorado 

2A 2 

Enhanced Enhanced 

FTE% Total 

0% $0 

0% $0 

95% $46,385 
90% $0 
0% $0 

0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 

$46,385 
$22,729 
$69,114 

$0 

$69,114 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

Fiscal Year. 

2025-26 

3A 3 
Non- Non-

Enhanced FTE Enhanced 

% Total 

100% $0 
100% $0 

5% $2,441 

10% $0 
100% $0 
100% $0 

100% $0 
100% $0 

100% $0 
100% $0 

$2,441 

$1,196 
$3,637 
$1,223 

$0 

$18,188 
$0 

$18.188 

$0 
$23,048 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws 

and regulations governing recipients of federal funds granted to states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further 

certify that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses adhere to program goals, scope, and activi ty 

requirements. 1 further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or other remedies if this HCPCFC violates any of the above. HCPCFC staffing is limited to Public Health 

Nurses and their Direct Support Staff. By signing below, I certify that the listed individual's Civil Service Classification, Duty Statement, and all budgeted activities adhere to HCPCFC 

program scope and meet the definition of Public Health Nurse, as defined by California Code of Regulations Section 1305, or Directly Supporting Staff, as defined by Code of Federal 

Regulations Section 432.2. 

Maureen Vir.9.il, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN ~~ 
Wwru" "1,slfS., 10, ~ 12:49':0lPOO 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 
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'-'HCS 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEAL TH CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

County/City Name: Fiscal Year: 
Base Budget Narrative 

El Dorado 2025-26 

I. Personnel Expenses Identify and Explain Any Changes in Personnel/Personnel Expenses 

Additional salary equity adjustments cumulative from 2020 to current FY. FTE adjustments made based on changes in 

base salaries. 

II. Operating Expenses Identify and Explain All Operating Expense Line Items 

Office Supplies $1223 

Ill. Capital Expenses Identify and Explain All Capital Expense Line Items 

IV. Indirect Expenses Identify and Explain All Indirect Expense Line Items 

Consistent with approved A-87 plan on file. 
Internal: 

External: 

V. Other Expenses Identify and Explain All Other Expense Line Items 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal 

and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations governing recipients of federal funds granted to 

states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify 

that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses 

adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or 

other remedies if this HCPCFC violates any of the above. 
~ -..4 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN ~ .. ,..,v,i 11•••••·"""" ~»on 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 

25-1641 B 4 of 11 



\AHCS 
Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Psychotropic Medication Monitoring & Oversight Budget Worksheet 

Column 1A 1B 1 
I. Personnel Expenses 

Total Base Annual 
FTE% Salary 

Total Budget 
# Name Title DSS PHN 

1 Maureen Virgil PHN Manager No Yes 0% so so 
2 Jessica Cullen PHN Supervisor No Yes 0% so so 
3 Sharon Guthrie PHN II No Yes 21% Sl 10,968 S23,303 
4 Erica Bobrow Senior Office Assistant Yes No 0% so so 
5 Kyle Fliflet Deputy Director Yes No 0% so so 
6 0 0 0 0 0% so so 
7 0 0 0 0 0% so so 
8 0 0 0 0 0% so so 
9 0 0 0 0 0% so so 
10 0 0 0 0 0% so so 
View additional row.s by selecting rhe • + • to the le~. 
Total Net Salaries and Wages S23,303 
Staff Benefits (Specify%) 49% Sl 1.418 
I. Total Personnel Expenses S34,721 
II. Total Operating Expenses (List in Narrative) so 
Ill. Total Capital Expenses (List in Narrative) so 
IV. Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) 
1. Internal (Specify%) 25% $8,680 
2. External (Specify%) 0% so 
IV. Total Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) S8,680 
V. Total Other Expenses (List in Narrative) so 

Budget Grand Total $43.401 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
H EAL TH CARE SERVICES 

County/City Name: Fiscal Year. 

El Dorado 2025-26 

2A 2 3A 3 

Enhanced Enhanced 
Non- Non-

FTE% Total 
Enhanced Enhanced 

FTE% Total 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
95% S22,138 5% $1,165 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 
0% so 100% so 

S22,138 Sl, 16S 
$10,848 S571 
$32.986 $1,736 

so so 
so 

$8,680 
so 

SB,680 
so 

S32.986 Sl0.416 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations 
governing recipients of federal funds granted to states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify that the HCPCFC will comply with 

all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to 
sanctions or other remedies if this HCPCFC violates any of the above. HCPCFC staffing is limited to Public Health Nurses and their Direct Support Staff. By signing below, I certify that the listed individual's 

Civil Service Classification, Duty Statement, and all budgeted activities adhere to HCPCFC program scope and meet the definition of Public Health Nurse, as defined by California Code of Regulations 
Section 1305, or Directly Supporting Staff, as defined by Code of Federal Regulations Section 432.2. 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN ~ ... 
Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title 

M.ureen Vi:Jil (Se-p JO, 201..S 12:-4i:Q.l POT} 

Signature Date 
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"HCS CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALT H CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

County/City Name: Fiscal Year: 
Psychotropic Medication Monitoring & Oversight Budget Narrative 

El Dorado 2025-26 

I. Personnel Expenses Identify and Explain Any Changes in Personnel/Personnel Expenses 

Additional salary equity adjustments cumulative from 2020 to current FY. FTE adjustments made based on changes in 

base salaries. 

II. Operating Expenses Identify and Explain All Operatinq Expense Line Items 

Ill. Capital Expenses Identify and Explain All Capital Expense Line Items 

IV. Indirect Expenses Identify and Explain All Indirect Expense Line Items 

Consistent with approved A-87 plan on file. 
Internal: 

External: 

V. Other Expenses Identify and Explain All Other Expense Line Items 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal 

and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations governing recipients of federal funds granted to 

states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify 

that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses 

adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or 

other remedies if this HCPCFC ~Ji of the above. 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN " '""'""'••'IS,plO,]O>.rn,49,o,PDT} 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 
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t~HCS 
Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Caseload Relief Budget Worksheet 

Column 1A 18 1 

I. Personnel Expenses 
Total Base Annual 

FTE% Salary 
Total Budget 

# Name ntle DSS PHN 

1 Maureen Virgil PHN Manaoer No Yes 0% $0 $0 
2 Jessica Cullen PHN Supervisor No Yes 0% $0 so 
3 Sharon Guthrie PHN II No Yes 15% $110,968 $16,645 
4 Erica Bobrow Senior Office Assistant Yes No 50% $47,840 $23,920 
s Kvle Fliftet Deoutv Director Yes No 0% $0 $0 
6 0 0 0 0 0% $0 so 
7 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
6 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
9 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
10 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 

View additional rows by selecting the "+" to the left. 
Total PHN FTE % 15% 
Total Direct Support Staff FTE % 50% 
Total Net Salaries and Wages $40,565 
Staff Benefits (Specify %) 49% $19,877 
1. Total Personnel Exoenses $60442 
II. Total Operating Expenses (List in Narrative) $480 
Ill. Total Caoital Expenses (List in Narrative) $0 
IV. Indirect Expenses (list in Narrative) 

1. I Internal (Specify%) I 25% $15,111 
2. I External (Specify %) I 0% $0 
IV. Total Indirect Expenses (list in Narrative) $15,111 
V. Total Other Expenses (List in Narrative) $0 

Budget Grand Total $76,033 

County/City Name: 

El Dorado 

2A 2 

Enhanced 

FTE% 
Enhanced Total 

0% $0 

0% so 
94% $15,646 
94% $22,485 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 

94% 
94% 

$38,131 

$18,684 
$56,815 

$123 

S56,938 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

Fiscal Year. 

2025-26 

3A 3 

Non-Enhanced 
Non-

FTE% 
Enhanced 

Total 

100% $0 
100% $0 
6% $999 
6% $1,435 

100% $0 
100% $0 
100% $0 
100% so 
100% $0 
100% $0 

$2.434 
$1,193 
$3,627 
$357 

$0 

$15,111 

$0 
$15,111 

$0 

$19,095 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFCJ will comply with all applicable state and federal and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations 

governing recipients of federal funds granted to states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify that the HCPCFC will 

comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may 

be subject to sanctions or other remedies if this HCPCFC violates any of the above. HCPCFC staffing is limited to Public Health Nurses and their Direct Support Staff. By signing below, I certify that the 

listed individual's Civil Service Classification, Duty Statement, and all budgeted activities adhere to HCPCFC program scope and meet the definition of Public Health Nurse, as defined by California 

Code of Regulations Section 1305, or Directly Supporting Staff, as defined by Code of Federal Regulations Section 432.2. 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN 
~Jl. 

Ma1irHnVirgil {Sep 10, 2025 12:49:03 PDT) 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, ntle Signature Date 
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,JHCS CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEAL TH CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

County/City Name: Fiscal Year: 
Caseload Relief Budget Narrative 

El Dorado 2025-26 

I. Personnel Expenses Identify and Explain Any Changes in Personnel/Personnel Expenses 

Full-time equivalent (FTE) adjustments were implemented in response to changes in base salaries and to offset reductions 

in other budgeted funding. These adjustments are essential to preserve the integrity and continuity of program activities. 

II. Operating Expenses Identify and Explain All Operatinq Expense Line Items 

Postage $480 

Ill. Capital Expenses Identify and Explain All Capital Expense Line Items 

IV. Indirect Expenses Identify and Explain All Indirect Expense Line Items 

Internal: 

External: 

V. Other Expenses Identify and Explain All Other Expense Line Items 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal 

and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations governing recipients of federa l funds granted to 

states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify 

that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses 

adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or 

other remedies if this HCPCFC ~~ of the above. 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN ••• ,..,v;,, ;1cs, p10.202"''"'0,•01J 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 
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'i~Hcs 
Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Administntlve Budget Worksheet 

Column 1A 1B 1 
I. Personnel Expenses 

Total Base Annual 
FTE% Salary 

Total Budget 
# Name Title DSS PHN 

1 Maureen Virail PHN Manaaer No Yes 41% $151,445 $62,092 
2 Jessica Cullen PHN Suoervisor No Yes 20% $129,126 $25,825 
3 Sharon Guthrie PHNII No Yes 0% $110,968 $0 
4 Erica Bobrow Senior Office Assistant Yes No 50% $47,840 $23,920 
5 Kvte Fliflet Deoutv Director Yes No 28% $166,421 $46,598 
6 0 0 0 0 0% $0 so 
7 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
8 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
9 0 0 0 0 0% $0 $0 
10 0 0 0 
View additional rows by selecting the • + • to the left. 

0 0% $0 $0 

Total Net Salaries and Wages $158,435 
Staff Benefits (Specify%) 56% $88,724 
I. Total Personnel Exoenses $247,159 
II. Total Operating Expenses (List in Narrative) $21,961 
Ill. Total Capital Expenses (List in Narrative) so 
IV. Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) 
1. Internal (Specify %) 25% $61,790 
2. External (Specify%) 0% $0 
IV. Total Indirect Expenses (List in Narrative) $61,790 
V. Total Other Expenses (List in Narrative) $0 

Budget Grand Total $330,910 

County/City Name: 

El Dorado 

2A 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEAL TH CARE SERVICES 

Fiscal Year: 

2025-26 

2 3A 3 

Enhanced Enhanced 
Non- Non-

Enhanced FTE% Total 
Enhanced 

FTE% Total 
41% $62,092 
20% $25,825 
0% so 
50% $23,920 
28% $46,598 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% $0 
0% so 
0% $0 

$158,435 
$88,724 

$247,159 
S21,96t 

$0 

$61,790 
so 

$61,790 
$0 

$0 $330,910 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations 
governing recipients of federal funds granted to states for medical assistance pursuant to TIiie XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify that the HCPCFC will comply with 

all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to 
sanctions or other remedies if this HCPCFC violates any of the above. HCPCFC staffing is limited to a Public Health Nurse Supervisor, Public Health Assistant Fiscal Support Staff, and Administrative Support 

Staff. 

Maureen Virgil, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title 

~JL 
....,,_, Virgil (S.,, 10, 1025 12:49:03 PDTJ 

Signature Date 
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,;Hes CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

Administrative Budget Narrative 
County/City Name: Fiscal Year: 

El Dorado 2025-26 

I. Personnel Expenses Identify and Explain An Changes in Personnel/Personnel Expenses 

Deputy Director position is essential for providing fiscal support to the administrative operations funded by HCPCFC 

budget: ensures fiscal management activities align with administrative intent of the allocation and that resources are 

utilized effectively to support the program; oversees the development of the HCPCFC budget and ensures funds are 

all in m lian wi h I nd f ir m n h r o in 

Travel: $2500 includes per diem, private vehicle mileage, commercial auto rental, air travel, hotel, etc.; mileage 

reiumbursement @ federal rate/mile as published each January. Training: $2500 registration/tuition fees for SPMP and 

support staff for continuing education that is program applicable. Conference fees: $1200. Office supplies $1559; Postage 

Consistent with approved A-87 plan on file. 
Internal: 

External: 

V. Other Expenses Identify and Explain All Other Expense Line Items 

I certify that the Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care (HCPCFC) will comply with all applicable state and federal 

and state laws and regulations, including all federal laws and regulations governing recipients of federal funds granted to 

states for medical assistance pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. Section 1396 et seq.). I further certify 

that the HCPCFC will comply with all rules promulgated by DHCS pursuant to these authorities, and that all listed expenses 

adhere to program goals, scope, and activity requirements. I further agree that this HCPCFC may be subject to sanctions or 

other remedies if this HCPCFC v~~~anv of the above. . . m h~ 
Maureen Vrrg1I, MAS, BSN, RN, PHN Mau~,nv;,g;1cs,, 10,202>12, .. , .... ,, 

Authorized HCPCFC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 
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1H CS 
Budget Summary 

Funding Source: llase 

A B C D B 

Category/line ~tem T otat Budget Enhanced Non-Enhanced Total Budget 

I. Total Personnel Expenses 572,751 $69,114 S3,637 $34,721 

II. Total Operating Expenses S1,223 so $1,223 so 
Ill. Total Capital Expenses $0 so so 
IV. Total Indirect Expenses S18,188 518,188 S8,680 

V. Total Other Expenses so 10 so 
Budget Grand Total S92,162 S69,114 $23.048 $43,401 

E F G H F 

Source o( Funds: Total Funds Enhanced Non-Enhanced Total Funds 

State/County Funds $28,803 S17,279 $11,524 S13,455 

Federal Funds (Title XIX) $63,360 $51,836 $11,524 S29,948 

Budget Grand Total S92,162 S69,114 , S23,048 $43,402 

Maureen V!!9!I. MAS, BSN,_RN, PHN M1uru~Vlrg1I (5.pl0.201512:49:0lPOTI 

Authorized HCl'CfC Signor Name, Title Signature Date 

Health Care Program for Children in Foster Care 

County/City: 

El Dorado 

PMM&O Caseload Relief 

C D 8 C D 

Enhanced Non-Enhanced Total Budget Enhan<:ed Non-Enhanced 

S32,986 S1,736 S60,442 S56,815 $3,627 

$0 so $480 $123 $3S7 

so so so 
SB,680 S15.111 $15,111 

so so so 
S32,986 S10,416 576,033 S56,938 $19,095 

G H F G H 

Enhanced Non-Enhanced Total Funds Enhanced Non-Enhanced 

SB,247 SS,208 $23,782 S14,235 $9,548 

$24,740 SS,208 $52.251 $42,704 S9,S48 

$32,986 $10,416 $76,033 $56,938 $19,095 

B 

Total Budget 

so 
so 
so 
so 
$0 

so 
F 

Total Funds 

so 
so 
$0 

Fiscal Yeiir: 

2025-26 

County/City-Federal 

C D 

Enhanced Non-Enhanced 

so so 
so $0 

so 
$0 

so 
$0 $0 

G H 

Enhanced Non-Enhanced 

so so 
so so 
so $0 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

Administrative 

6 C D 

Total Budget Enhanced Non-Enhanc.ed 

$247,159 $247,159 

S21,961 $21,961 

so so 
S61,790 $61,790 

so so 
$330,910 S330,910 

F G H 

Total Funds Enhanced Non-Enhaoced 

$165,455 $165,455 

$165,455 S16S,4S5 

$330,910 $330,910 
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State oF California ... Health and H1.1tnan Services Agiancy 

Re\ii!ed 3/6fl4 . ·--·--- -·-·-· 
Actual Percent of 

Caseloa Toial CCS 
CCS CASELOAD d Caseload 

Totol CuHsofOpen (Acn\le) straight COS 
53 8.48% Children 

OTLICP. 
101 16.16¾ Total Cases ot Open (Active1 OTUCP Chitdren 

MEDI-CAL - Total Cases <if Open (Active} 
471 75.36o/. 

Med..Cal {npfr-OTLICP) Chldren 

TOTAL CCS CASELOAD 625 100% 

Column , 2 3 

Tg,tal Budget 
Annu• I Cat~gory/Une Item 'h FTE 
S~f;iiry 

(1 x2or 
4➔-5+6} 

L P♦rsonnel Expense 

Prngram Admin11,t r11tion 

1, Sabina Ke!kr ~SN'Nll,ing PHN 85.00% 135,910 115,524 

2. Employ•e Nam&, Position 0.00% 0 0 

3. Cmployee Name, Poslijon 0.00¾ 0 0 
4. Employ~e Nam~, Po~tion 0.00'4 0 0 

5. Ernpb,-•e N..,M, P 01i4ion 0.00% 0 0 
5ubco~ 13S.910 115,5:i!4 

Me.dical C~s• Management 

1. Sabina K&ller, SupeMS.lng PHN 10.00'. 135 910 t J Sit 

2_ Catofytl Vaughn, PHN II 70.00% 116.790 81 ,753 
l. PH.."'I LU• VACJ,,,J,lT 70.00% 111,404 7 7.983 

4. Employee N-Mne. PoSl"'..en 0.00% 0 0 

5. Employe,a Name, Position o.oo~.4 0 0 

6. Employee Name. Pos.ttlon 0.00% 0 0 

7. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 0 0 

IJ. Employee N:wr:e, P~ 0,00% 0 0 

s......i 364,104 173,327 

Other Health Care Professionats 

1. Employee Name.Pos!OOn 0.00% 0 

2. Employee fume, POSCion 0.00% 0 0 

l , Employee Name. Post:on 0.00% 0 0 
Subtot.a, 0 0 
Ancilary Support 

1. Kalin Wad&. Medtcat Off.ooe A.~.w.-~r , 30.~ 50.411 15,123 

2. Me<kalOf!"ice~- VACAHT 25.00¾ 4S_1-48 11,437 

J . Em~c, Name,Position 0.00% 0 0 
4. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 0 0 

5. Employee Name, Position ·-- 0 0 
Subtotal 96,159 26.560 

Cleric.al 4'nd Ct.ms Swppart 

1. Kari.ra Wade, Medical Office Assistant 70.00¾ S0,411 lS.288 

2. MadicalOffiott Assistaot-VACANT 75.00', 4S.749 l,,t lt1 

3. Employee Neme, Position 0.00 .. 0 • 
4. EfT"ployee N_,.e, Po...-. 0.00% 0 • 
S. ~N.arne,Position 0.00',b 0 0 

CCS Administrative Budget Worksheet 

Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

County: El Dorado 

St:ralghtCCS OptlOhalTargeted Low Income 
Children's Program (OTLICP) 

•A • SA 5 6A 

Optle>n.a1Tatg• te4 

Stnigltt CCS LowlncQm,e 
CuNcu,d Children's CueloN•/4 County/Staffl 

¾ Program (OTUCP) Cas~.114•1• 
(SO/SD) 

Co/Shiite/Fed 
(17,5117.5105) 

8.48% t ,7118 11.16~ 1! ;6611 75,36% 

I .A! ¥. 0 1S.16f4 0 7S. '6% 

B.4B% 0 16.16% 0 75.36% 

l!.48% 0 16.16% 0 7S.l6% 

8.48% 0 16.16% 0 70,36,0 

9 71'6 18.869 

8.46'¥. 1,153 16.16% 2.196 75.J6% 

8.46% 8,933 16.16% U.21 1 75.3644 

6.46¾ 8,611 16.16% 12tQl 7S.lll.,. 

8A6% 0 10.16% 0 7S.l6% 

8.41'4 0 18..115, 0 75.36% 

8A6% 0 16.16% • 75.36% 

8,48% • 16.16% 0 7 5.36¼ 

8.46% 0 16.16¾ 0 7S,l6'tt. 

14,6ii 21,0C9 

8.46% 0 16.16% 0 75.36% 

8.46% 0 16.16% 0 7S.l6% 

8.48% • 16.16¾ • , s ...... 
0 0 

8A8¾ 1 282 16.16% 2.4« 75.36% 

8.46% .,. 16.16%, 1.M9 7S 31% 

8.48% • IG.1G'4 • 75.36% 

IJ.4&"- 0 16.161-', 0 7 5.l6% 

8.4! "4 0 16.16",1. 0 75.36% 

2,252 4 292 

8.48¾ 29U 1t.16~ U0l 75.16% 

!A!'ll. 2 910 Ul.16% s .S4S 7S,36½ 

8.48% 0 16.16•h 0 75.36'!,(, 

8.48% 0 Hl.1-6% 0 75.l6¾ 

8.48% 0 16.15% 0 75.36~ 

Page 1 of4 

Department of Health Ca,e Se.Mees- Integrated Syslemi. of Cara OMSlon 

6 

Medi.Cal 
State/Federal 

87,059 

0 

0 

0 

0 

87,059 

10,:2-42 

Sl.&09 

se.1e1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

130,619 

0 

0 

0 

0 

11.397 

8619 

0 

0 

0 

?0 016 

is.593 

25,857 

0 

0 

• 

t)H( 
CALIFORNIA DEPAR 
HEALTH CARES 

Medi-Cal (No"'"°n.lCP) 

7A 1 BA • 
Enhanced Non,,Enhanced 

Enlw>cod % MedKal Non• 
Medi-Ctl 

FTE Sta1e/hdetral """"""" stattJFiederal HE 
125175) tSG/501 

100.00% 17,0St 

100.00¾ 0 

100.00% 0 

100.ccw~ 0 

100.00o/. 0 

B7,0S9 

0.00% 0 100,[0% 10,242 

0.OC% 0 100.00¾ 61,609 
0 ,00,,, 0 100,00¾ 58,768 

0.00% 0 100.00%1 0 

0.00% • 100.00% 0 

0.00% • 100.00'< 0 

0.00% 0 100.t0% 0 

0.00% 0 100.0Q¾ 0 

• 130,6 11 

0.00% 0 100.GO!I 0 

O.Co-% • 100.00% 0 

0.00% • 100.00% 0 

• 0 

100,00¾ 11,397 

100.00¾ 8,619 

100.00% 0 

100.00% 0 

100.GO!I 0 

20 ,016 

0.00¾ • 100.00% 28,Sil 

0.00% • 100.00% 2S,a57 

0.00% 0 100.00"', 0 

O.GO% 0 100.00% 0 

0.00,,, 0 100.00% 0 

2 5-1641 C 1 of 4 



State of Califom,a - HeaJlti and Human Services Agenc-y 

Revised 316/24 -·---- - - -
Actual Percent of 

Cnelo~ TotalCCS 
CCS CASELOAD d Caseload 

T Obi Cases of Open (ACWe) Straight CCS 
53 e.,e% Children 

OTUCP- 101 16.16% 
Tobi Cases of Open (Aetrve) OTUCP Childrien 

MEDI-CAL- Total CasesofOpen(A<tive) 471 7S.36% 
t,-...C111I W2)-0nJCP) Cl,ild!•n 

TOTAL CC$ CASELOAD 625 100% 

Column 1 2 3 

Total Budget 
Artn"al Category/Line Item %FTE 
S.l<ry 

(1 x2or 
4+5+1) 

Suti(ot.a,I 96,159 69,599 

Totll Salaries and Wa-g.s 385,010 

St;,ff BeMfb (Spec:rt, ~) I •3.00% 165,554 

L Total Personnel b,-nse 550,564 

L Operating Eq,ense 

1. Tran.I 2,5t7 

2. Training 2,730 

3, Office and 01Jplca11oh 5,680 

4, 

s. 
.. 
7. 

L Tot.al Optr..ting Exp~ns. 11,007 

a. Capital Expense 

,. 
2. 

3. 

• Total Capital Expenu 0 

FV. lndl,ect E•pe:nn 

1. lndnd Col.I Ra'e I 2s.0011 137,&U 

I 0 

FV. Total lndiract Expense 137,641 

v. other Expense 

l , M»fenan« ,\ 1 ,MKport.llXM, 2.000 

2. 

3, 

•. 
5, 

V. Total OO,e1 E.Jcpenu 2.000 

Budget Grand ToUil 701.212 

tleaUwt, ~ Heather Orchard 
Prapa,red By (Signall.lre} Prepared 8y (Printed Name) 

CCS Administrative Budget Worksheet 

Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

County: El Dorado 

Stn.Jght CCS 
Optional Targeted Low Income 
Children•s Program (OTUCP} 

4A • 5A ' •• 
Optional Tar9et~d 

Straight CCS 
I.ow Income 

CaHbail Chiklren·s 
Cuelo.ad % County/Stale 

" Program (OTUCP) 
C11elD1d'4 

(501501 
Co/StaWF~d 
(17.5117.51,5) 

s.m 112411 

8.4S% 32 &4~ 16.16% 62,218 75.36% 

8.48% 14.DJi 16,16% 26,754 75.36% 

6.46% -16 68! 16.16% 8B,9n 75.36% 

!.4&'K 220 ,,.,,., 420 75.38% 

8.48% 2l2 16.1644 .. , 75.36"' 

8.48% .. , 16.18¾ 918 75.36% 

SAS% 0 16.16% 0 75.36% 

8.48% 0 16.161/o 0 75.36% 

s,,e.'% 0 16.161/o 0 75.36% 

3At% 0 UUG'4 0 75.'6% 

934 1,771 

8,.(8% 0 16.16•A, 0 75.36% 

!.A!% 0 Ui.1&% 0 75.36% 

8.-48% 0 18.18'4 0 75.36,. 

0 0 

8.4.8% 11,672 16,16%1 22.24 3 75.36% 

8.48% 0 16.15f..i. 0 75.36% 

11.872 n.20 

BAI% 170 16, 16~. )2) 75.36% 

a,, a,,_ 0 18,16% 0 7S.l6Yt 

8.46% 0 16.16% 0 75.36% 

8.48% 0 16 ,16% 0 75.36% 

6.48% 0 115.16% 0 75,38',{, 

170 323 

59,46C 113.317 

9/29/2025 
Oa.te Prepared 

Page 2 of4 

Department of HeaNh Care SeMCes - ln!egrated Systems of Care OMSlon 

• 

Medi-Cal 
State/Fedet.11 

~2 , ~ 

290.1.U 

124,761 

41' ,OS 

1.957 

2 .G57 

4,280 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8.294 

0 

0 

0 

0 

103,ne 

0 

10),720 

1,507 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1.507 

528,433 

IJJH( 
CALIFORNIA DEPAR 
HEAL TH CARE S 

Modl-C•I (Non-<>TLICP) 

7A 1 •• • 
Enhanced Non-Enhanced 

l:nh1nced % Medi..cal 
, ... 

Medi-Cal 
FTE Stat./Federal 

Enh11M:Cd '4 
StatefFeder.illl FTE 

(25175) (50/50) 

0 52.450 

O.CO'I 0 10C-.CK1% 290 ,1« 

0 124',762 

0 414,906 

·~"" 0 100.00¾ 1.957 

··- 0 100.<l0'4 2 ,057 

10Cl.Cl00/4 4 ,280 

100,00% 0 

100.00¾ 0 

100,00% 0 

100.<l0'4 0 

0 8.2i4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100.00% 103,nG 

100.00% 0 

103 728 

100.00% 1,507 

100.(10% 0 

100.00% 0 

100.00% 0 

100.00¾ 0 

1,507 

0 528,433 

530-621-6155 
Phone Numbiet 
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Stat& DrCafrfomia- Health :tnd Human Sef\lices Agency 

Revised 3/6124 ....... ,-~--·-
Actual Percent of 

Cueloa Total CCS 
CCS CASELOAD d Caseload 

Total Cases of Open (Active) Straight CCS 
53 a.•a•.4 Chidoen CCS Administrative Budget Worksheet 

OTLICP- 101 18,16V, 
Total Cases of Open (AC'IMIJ On.tCP Children Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

MEDI-CAL- Tot,. ca, .. olOpen (Active) 471 75.36% 
M9di-Cal (!ei-OTUcP} Chli•n County: El Dorado 

TOTAL CCS CASELOAD 62S 100•1. 

Slnigh1 CCS 
Optional Tar1eted Low lhCOffl41 
Children's Prog~ IOTUCP) 

Cobnn 1 2 ' ... • SA 5 , .. 
Opl ionalTu-get• d 

Total Budget Stra ight CCS 
Low lhc:orn,e 

A.nnuat , ....... Ct,ildretf$ Category/Line It~ 'f,fTE s.i.,y 
(1 xlor C•.sdcNd % Coun<y/SQle 

% Program (OTUCP) 
C,uelo..cl -._ 

4+ S+G) (5ol5o) 
Co/$1.rite!Fed 
(17.S/17.51651 

CCS Adrrimstralor (Sigr-atw•) CCS Administrator (Printed Name) Dalo Signed 

Kyle Fliflet 10/20/2025 

Page3of4 

Department ~rHeatth Care Ser,ikes- Integrated Systems of Ca,e OM'5ion 

6 

MedKol 
Shtf!/Feffral 

•H< 
CALIFORNIA DEPAR 
HEALTH CARES 

Med~al (No<>-OnJCP) 

7A 7 ... • 
EnhaMed ~ on'CnMrw:ecl ·-~ Medi-Cal 

.... 
Nedi-Cal 

FTE Shtal'Fedenl 
.......... 

State/Federa l FT! 
(251751 (S01501 

Phont Number 
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State of California - Health and Human Services Agency 
Revised l i6/2.( ··-··--- -· 

CCS CASELOAD 

STRAIGHT CCS • 
Totc1I CHes of Open (Active) Straight CCS Children 

OTUCP -
Total Cases of Open (Active) OTUCP Children 

MEDI-CAL-
Total Cases of Open (Active) Medi.Cal lt!2!!...0TUCP) Children 

TOTAL CCS CASELOAD 

Columrt 

Catl'gory/Line hem 

1. Tat.al Personnel E x.oense 

N. Tot-iii n-,atina Euense. 

NI. Total C.pfraf Eanense 

tv. Totallndir•ctE.JMnH 

V, Total Other Ea,-:nH 

8ud1et Gra.nd Total 

Column 

Sourc. of Fund.I 

Slr,1igh1 CC'S 

State 

County 

OTUCP 

Stat• 

Countv 

Federal rTftti. XXU 

MedKal 

..... 

federat IT,t._ XIX' 

H.eanwi,Owuvut, 

Prepared 8y {S9\llture) 

Ky~ l~~"O<:OIPOT) 

ccs Administrator (Signature) 

Department ot Health Care Service$ - tntegrated Systems of Care Division 

Percent of Total 
Actual Caseload CCS Caseload 

53 8.48% CCS Administrative Budget Summary 

101 Hi,16% 
Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

471 75.36% 
County: El Dorado 

625 100% 

Col 1 = Col .2+3♦4 StralghtCCS DTUCP Medt-Cal (nan.OTUCP) (Co lumn 4 = Columns 5 + 6) 

1 2 3 • 5 • 
O~tia,nal Targeted Low 

Strafght CCS Income Chifdren•s Enhanced Medi-C, I 
Non--Enhanced Medl-

Total Bud9et County/Staite Program (OTLICP) Medi-Cal State/Federal State/Federal (2Sn S) 
Cal State/Federal 

(50150) County/State/f't!!d (501501 

{17.S/17.5165) 

550,564 46698 eu12 414.iOO 0 .fi.14,90«5 

11.007 Sl-4 1.77. 1.294 0 a:m 
0 D 0 • 0 

137.6'1 11.672 22,24l 10) ,726 10).726 

2,000 170 323 1.S07 1 507 

701.212 59,464 11 l ,317 528.0 3 D 521.433 

Col 1 : C1>12+3+4 S1raight CCS OTUCP Medi.Cal (non-OTUCP) (Cotumn 4 = Columns 5 + &} 

1 2 3 • 5 • 
Optional Targeted Low 

Sb'aightCCS Income Children's 
Enh.aru~e.<t Medi.Cal 

Non-Enhanced Medi• 

Total Budget County/State Program iOTUCP) Medi-Cal Statelfederal 
Stale/Fedttral jZ5175) 

Cal StatefFtd@ral 

{50150) County/State/Fed {50150) 
(17.5117.51&5) 

2U32 29.732 

29.732 29.732 

1030 19,830 

~9.830 1030 

73.657 73.657 

:zM.217 284.217 0 264 217 

284.216 284.216 0 26'.216 

Heather Orchard heather orchard@edcgov.us 

Prepared By (Printect Neme) Email Address 

~,'_le Fliflet Kyte.Fliflet@edcgov.us 
CCS Administrator (Printed Name) Email Address 

Page 4of 4 
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Medical Therapy Program Staffing Determination Tool 

Revised 4/24/2025 TO BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY CCS PROGRAM 

Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

County: El Dorado Dale: 8/8/2025 

Total no. of MTUs in county: 2 Total no. of MTU satellites in county: 

Total no. of children on MTP caseload per CMS Net: 74 

Please explain if caseload data is from another source: 

Total number of children on waiting list for services, receiving no services: 

Total# of children on waiting list, receiving services temporarily through a vendor: 

Total# of children on waiting list: 

A. MTP Administrative Positions 

MTP # County 

Administrative Positions # County Positions 

Positions• Approved & Approved & Vacant 
FIiied 

Chief Therapist 
Asst Chief 
Therapisl(s) 
MTU Supervisors 0.80 
MTU Clerks 0.80 
Total Adm Pos: 1.60 0.00 

Total Administrative 
Positions 

0.00 

0.00 
0.80 
0.80 
1.60 

•Must be State approved 
positions based on Ch. 4 
and caseload reviews -

see instructions 

PT 

PT 

PT --~O 

OT -----
OT -----
OT 0 -----

·• Calculation reflects licensed OT/PT slaff needed to meet treatment needs. 

B Calculating FTE's for Treatment Needs** 
1 2 3 4 

See ins1ructions, Therapy Asslslant/Alde conversions cannot be used to Increase 
the number of therapy staff submitted on the MTP Baseline Budgets •• 

5 6 7 8 9 10 

Total paid Total weekly ExpectedTx Total treating Total weekly Total hours for Total treatment hours = Standard hours hrs/wk at 75% Total weekly Total prescribed break time work hours FTE's needed lo 
prescnbed PT hours prescnbed OT 

hours {Col 1-+Col 2) consultation• (see prescnbed hrs +consult JJ€r week for Jul~ 
perweek(in available for direct therapy staff MTP hours below for explanation) hours (Col 3+4) time employee 

hours) 1.0FTE service {Col 5/Col 9) 
(Col 8 x 0.75) 

19.6 17.2 36.75 14,88 51.63 32.0 1.25 30.75 23.06 2.24 

# PT cases: __ .;.68"'-_ • Calculated hours for consultation = # PT cases x 0.12 = ____ 8_. _16_ 
# OT cases: 56 ----- • Calculated hours for consultation =# OT cases x 0. 12 = 6.72 -----

Total consultation hours (used for Column 4 above) = ___ 1_4_.8_8_ 

C. Calculating lnteragency Liaison and IEP Hours for Treatment FTEs 
These numbers should be taken from the timestudies submitted to CMS 
Timestudy Total Total Total lnteragency Total lnteragency 

I nleragency lnteragency IEP hours for Hours for quarter••• 
Liaison Hours timestudy month 
Hours 

Prior year 1.00 1.00 3.00 
4th quarter 

Current year 1.00 1.00 3.00 
1st quarter 

Current year 0.75 3.75 4.50 13.50 
2nd quarter 

Current year 6.50 5.00 11.50 34.50 
3'd quarter 

Total Annual lnteragency Hours 18.00 54.00 
Weekly average interagency hours for treatment positions 1.04 

Weekly hours available for treatment by one FTE 30.75 

Total treatment FTE's needed for SELPA interagency activities 0.03 

rev 03/02/18 
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Medical Therapy Program Staffing Determination Tool 

Revised 4/24/2025 TO BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY CCS PROGRAM 

Fiscal Year: 2025-26 

County: El Dorado Date: 8/8/2025 

D Total MTP Treatment Positions 
FTEs needed for orescriotion treatment hours: 2.24 

FTEs needed for IEP and lnteraoencv liaison hours: 0.03 

Total MTP Treatment Positions: 2.27 

E. MTP Position Summary 
Based on the above calculations, the following MTP FTE positions are needed to meet the caseload of the County identified above. 

ITotal MTP Administrative Positions: 

Total MTP Treatment Positions: 
TOTAL MTP FTE POSITIONS: 

/:ft2hL 
Heather Orchard (Oct 20, 2025 16:57:07 PDT} 

Name/Signature of Chief Therapist/ Unit Supervisor 

1.60 

2.27 

3.87 

Name/Signature of CCS Administrator 

rev 03/02118 
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MTP Staffing and Budget Summary 
Revised 4/24/25 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 8 Column 9 Column 10 

(C3+C4+C5) (=CS) (=C7) (C7+C8+C9) 

FY20XX-XX Total Budgeted Total Budgeted Total Budgeted Total Budgeted FY 20XX-XX FY 20XX-XX FY 20XX-XX FY 20XX-XX 
Total Est. MTP MTP Treatment SELPA MTP Positions Estimated MTP Estimated MTP Estimated MTP Total Estimated 

County MTP Administrative Positions lnteragency (FTEs) Funding Funding Funding MTP Budget 

Name Caseload Positions (FTEs) Activities (State - (AB 3632 
(FTEs) (FTEs) (County) No AB3632) State Only) 

(Section A) (Section B ) (Section C) (Section E) 

I 
74 1.60 2.24 0.03 3.87 $271 ,982 $271,982 $4,507 $548,471 

Autocafculates Autaca/culates 

Rev 03/02/18 
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State of California - Health and Human Services Agency Department of Health Care Services - Integrated Systems of Care Division 

Revised 04/24/2025 

CCS Medical Therapy Program (MTP) Budget Worksheet 

Fiscal Year: 2025-26 -----------
EI Dorado County: -----------

Column 1 

Category/Line Item ¾FTE 

I. COUNTY EMPLOYED MTU STAFF 

MTP Administrative Positions 

1. Cathleen St. Dennis, OT Supervising Therapist 5.00% 

2. Brock Beard, Medical Office Assistant 80.00% 

3. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

4. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

5. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

Subtotal 

Treatment Staff 

1. John Schaefer, PT 80.00% 

4. Elizabeth Martin, OT 80.00% 

2. Danette Wilver, PT 25.00% 

3. Kathleen Taylor, OT 25.00% 

5. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

6. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

7. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

8. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

9. Employee Name, Position 0.00% 

Subtotal 

Total Salaries and Wages 

Staff Benefits (Specify%) I 53.00% 

Total Personnel Expenses, County Employed MTU Staff 

Travel Costs 

Internal Indirect Costs (Specify%) I 25.00% 

I. TOTAL, COUNTY EMPLOYED MTU STAFF 

II. CONTRACT THERAPISTS 

Physical and Occupational Therapy Contracts 

1. Contractor Name, Position 

2. Contractor Name, Position 

3. Contractor Name, Position 

4. Contractor Name, Position 

5, Contractor Name, Position 

II. TOTAL, CONTRACT THERAPISTS 

Ill. COUNTY STAFF FOR SELPA/LEA/IEP FUNCTIONS 

tJHCS 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEAL TH CARE SERVICES 

2 3 

Annual Total Budget 
Salary (1 X 2) 

126,974 6,349 

50,411 40,329 

- -
- -
- -

177 ,385 46,678 

115,708 92,566 

110,370 88,296 

110,372 27,593 

110,408 27,602 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

446,858 236,057 

282,735 

149,850 

432,585 

-
108,146 

$ 540,731 

-

-
-
-
-

$ . 

Rev 03/02/18 
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Column 

Category/Line Item 

MTP Administrative Positions 

1. Cathleen St. Dennis, Supervising Therapist 

2. Employee Name, Position 

3. Employee Name, Position 

4. Employee Name, Position 

5. Employee Name, Position 

Subtotal 

Treatment Staff 

1. Employee Name, Position 

2. Employee Name, Position 

3. Employee Name, Position 

4. Employee Name, Position 

5. Employee Name, Position 

6. Employee Name, Position 

7. Employee Name, Position 

8. Employee Name, Position 

9. Employee Name, Position 

Subtotal 

Total Salaries and Wages 

Staff Benefits (Specify%) I 42.00% 
Total Personnel Expenses for SELPNLEA/IEP Functions 

Travel Costs 

Indirect Costs (Specify%) I 25.00% 
Ill. TOTAL, STAFF FOR SELPNLEA/IEP FUNCTIONS 

IV. MTU EXPENDITURES 

1. MTU Supply and Equpment Costs 

a. Item 1 

b. Item 2 

c. Item 3 

d. Item 4 

Subtotal 

2. MTU Conference Costs 

a. Annual MTU Best Practice Conference 

b. Item 2 

c. Item 3 

d. Item 4 

Subtotal 

3. Training/Education 

a. Staff Development/CEU Training 

b. Item 2 

c. Item 3 

1 

% FTE 

2.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

2 3 

Annual Total Budget 
Salary (1 X 2) 

126,974 2,539 

- -

- -
- -
- -

126,974 2,539 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

2,539 

1,066 

3,605 

-
901 

$ 4,507 

-

-

-

-
-

2,000 

-
-
-

2,000 

1,234 

-
-

Rev 03/02/18 
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Column 1 

Category/Line Item ¾FTE 

d. Item 4 

Subtotal 

4. Miscellaneous MTU Costs 

a. Item 1 

b. Item 2 

c. Item 3 

d. Item 4 

Subtotal 

IV. TOTAL, MTU EXPENDITURES 

BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

MTP (State/County 50/50) (Sections I, II & IV) 

State General Funds (1) 

County Funds 

MTP (State 100%) (Section Ill) 

State General Funds (2) 

Total State General Funds (1 + 2) 

Heather Orchard 
Prepared By 

Approved By 

2 3 

Annual Total Budget 
Salary (1 X 2) 

-
1,234 

-
-
-
-
-

s 3,234 

$ 548,471 

$ 271,982 

$ 271 ,983 

$ 4,507 

$ 276,489 

9/29/2025 
Date Prepared 

10/20/2025 
Date Approved 

Rev 03/02/18 
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